
Pronunciation Guide
Player
Leury Garcia ......................... lay-OH-ree
Conor Gillaspie .........................gil-ESPY
Hector Noesi ..........................no-EH-see
Jake Petricka .................puh-TRICH-kuh
Jose Quintana ..................... kin-TAH-nuh 
Alexei Ramirez ........................ALEC-say
Andre Rienzo ........................ Ree-EN-zo
 Marcus Semien ....................... SIM-ee-in
Dayan Viciedo ....DIE-on VEE-see-aydoh

CHICAGO WHITE SOX ROSTER

 No. Pitchers (12) B T HT WT Born Birthplace Residence
 54 Ronald Belisario R R 6-3 240 12/31/82 Maracay, Venezuela Maracay, Venezuela
 67 Scott Carroll R R 6-4 215 9/24/84 Kansas City, Mo. Liberty, Mo.
 50 John Danks L L 6-1 210 4/15/85 Austin, Texas Nashville, Tenn.
 37 Scott Downs L L 6-2 220 3/17/76 Louisville, Ky. Lexington, Ky.
 43 Frank Francisco R R 6-2 245 9/11/79 Santo Domingo, D.R. Miami, Fla.
 27 Matt Lindstrom R R 6-3 215 2/11/80 Rexburg, Idaho Phoenix, Ariz.
 48 Hector Noesi R R 6-3 205 1/26/87 Esperanza, D.R. Esperanza, D.R.
 52 Jake Petricka R R 6-5 205 6/5/88 Northfi eld, Minn. Faribault, Minn.
 57 Zach Putnam R R 6-2 225 7/3/87 Rochester, Mich. Ann Arbor, Mich.
 62 Jose Quintana R L 6-1 220 1/24/89 Arjona, Colombia Barranquilla, Colombia
 64 Andre Rienzo R R 6-3 190 6/5/88 Sao Paolo, Brazil Sao Paolo, Brazil
 40 Daniel Webb R R 6-3 215 2/12/88 Paducah, Ky. Paducah, Ky.

 No. Catchers (2) B T HT WT Born Birthplace Residence
  21 Tyler Flowers R R 6-4 245 1/24/86 Roswell, Ga. Marietta, Ga.
 17 Adrian Nieto S R 6-0 200 11/12/89 Havana, Cuba Hialeah, Fla.

 No. Infi elders (8) B T HT WT Born Birthplace Residence
 79 Jose Abreu R R 6-3 255 1/29/87 Cienfuegos, Cuba Miami, Fla.
 15 Gordon Beckham R R 6-0 185 9/16/86 Atlanta, Ga. Atlanta, Ga.
 44 Adam Dunn L R 6-6 285 11/9/79 Houston, Texas The Woodlands, Texas
 28 Leury Garcia S R 5-10 160 3/18/91 Santiago, D.R. Santiago, D.R.
 12 Conor Gillaspie L R 6-1 195 7/18/87 Omaha, Neb. Wichita, Kan.
 14 Paul Konerko R R 6-2 220 3/5/76 Providence, R.I. Scottsdale, Ariz.
 10 Alexei Ramirez R R 6-2 180 9/22/81 Pinar del Rio, Cuba Miami, Fla.
 5 Marcus Semien R R 6-1 195 9/17/90 San Francisco, Calif. El Cerrito, Calif.

 No. Outfi elders (3) B T HT WT Born Birthplace Residence
 30 Alejandro De Aza L L 6-0 195 4/11/84 Guaymate, D.R. La Romana, D.R.
 25 Moises Sierra R R 6-1 220 9/24/88 Santo Domingo, D.R. Santo Domingo, D.R
 24 Dayan Viciedo  R R 5-11 230 3/10/89 Remedios, Cuba Miami, Fla.

MANAGER: Robin Ventura (23)  COACHES: Harold Baines (3), Assistant Hitting Coach; Daryl Boston (32), First Base 
Coach; Don Cooper (99), Pitching Coach; Joe McEwing (47), Third Base Coach; Mark Parent (8) Bench Coach;

 Todd Steverson (31), Hitting Coach; Mark Salas (59), Bullpen Catcher; Bobby Thigpen (58), Bullpen Coach
HEAD TRAINER: Herm Schneider  ASSISTANT TRAINER: Brian Ball  DIRECTOR OF CONDITIONING: Allen Thomas  

CLUBHOUSE MANAGERS: Vince Fresso (H), Gabe Morell (V)  DIRECTOR OF TEAM TRAVEL: Ed Cassin

APRIL
25 Claimed RHP Hector Noesi off waivers from Texas.
26 Placed INF Conor Gillaspie (left hand contusion) on the 15-day disabled list (retroactive to 4/22) … added RHP Hector 

Noesi to the active roster … optioned RHP Erik Johnson to Class AAA Charlotte.
27 Purchased the contract of RHP Scott Carroll from Class AAA Charlotte … transferred OF Avisail Garcia to the 60-day 

disabled list.

May
3 Placed OF Adam Eaton (strained right hamstring) on the 15-day disabled list … recalled LHP Frank De Los Santos 

from Class AAA Charlotte … claimed OF Moises Sierra off waivers from Toronto … transferred RHP Nate Jones to 
the 60-day disabled list … optioned LHP Frank De Los Santos to Class AAA Charlotte.

4 Added OF Moises Sierra to the active roster.
7 Returned INF Conor Gillaspie (left hand contusion) from his injury rehabilitation assignment at Class AAA Charlotte 

and reinstated him from the 15-day disabled list … optioned OF Jordan Danks to Charlotte.
10 Purchased the contract of RHP Frank Francisco from Class AAA Charlotte … designated RHP Maikel Cleto for as-

signment.

WHITE SOX RECENT TRANSACTIONS

White Sox 
Numerical Roster

 No. Player Pos.
 3 Harold Baines ...................Coach
 5 Marcus Semien ..................... INF
 8 Mark Parent ......................Coach
 10 Alexei Ramirez...................... INF
 12 Conor Gillaspie ..................... INF
 14 Paul Konerko ................... 1B/DH 
 15 Gordon Beckham .................. INF
 17 Adrian Nieto ............................. C
 21 Tyler Flowers ........................... C
 23 Robin Ventura ...............Manager
 24 Dayan Viciedo ........................OF
 25 Moises Sierra .........................OF
 27 Matt Lindstrom .....................RHP
 28 Leury Garcia ......................... INF
 30 Alejandro De Aza ...................OF
 31 Todd Steverson .................Coach
 32 Daryl Boston .....................Coach
 37 Scott Downs......................... LHP
 40 Daniel Webb ........................RHP
 43 Frank Francisco ...................RHP
 44 Adam Dunn ...................... 1B/DH
 47 Joe McEwing ....................Coach
 48 Hector Noesi ........................RHP
 50 John Danks .......................... LHP
 52 Jake Petricka .......................RHP
 54 Ronald Belisario...................RHP
 57 Zach Putnam .......................RHP
 58 Bobby Thigpen ..................Coach
 59 Mark Salas ........................Coach
 62 Jose Quintana...................... LHP
 64 Andre Rienzo .......................RHP
 67 Scott Carroll .........................RHP
 79 Jose Abreu ..............................1B 
 99 Don Cooper ......................Coach

60-Day Disabled List 
 No. Player Pos.
 26 Avisail Garcia ..........................OF
 65 Nate Jones ............................RHP

15-Day Disabled List 
 No. Player Pos.
 1 Adam Eaton.............................OF
 7 Jeff Keppinger ........................ INF
 55 Felipe Paulino........................RHP
 49 Chris Sale .............................. LHP


